

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 0000000
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHIASHWINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com; Website: www.aisglass.com

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 2,32,914 | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | |

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | |
|--------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

DOLLAR

WEAR THE CHANGE

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India

Phone No: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-----------|
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | | | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 | 171,045.97 | 157,227.45 | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 | 9,222.03 | 9,137.01 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 | 9,303.71 | 9,206.96 | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | - | 84,459.62 | 76,975.67 | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 | 16.05 | 15.90 | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA

Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

DOLLAR

BORGOS

DOLLAR

MISSEY

DOLLAR

CHAMPION

DOLLAR

LEARN

DOLLAR

ATHLEisure

DOLLAR

ULTRA

DOLLAR

WATERCARE

DOLLAR

BARNGUARD

FORCE

NOXX

By Order of the Board of Directors

For Dollar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Vinod Kumar Gupta

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thaliy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508, Fax: 04347-233414, E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in, Website: www.taal.co.in, CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended | Year Ended | Three Months Ended |
|---------|--|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended | Year Ended | Three Months Ended |
|---|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit after tax | 612.31 | 1,807.62 | 292.36 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 95244713

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com/in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com | Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

- Notes:-**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
 - For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
 - The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thirajagar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHANSHINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer

Date-14/05/2025 Malkapur Municipal Council

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com; Website: www.aisglass.com

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 |

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | |
|--------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L. Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India
Phone No.: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 | 171,045.97 | 157,227.45 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,127.51 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,127.51 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 | 9,222.03 | 9,137.01 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 | 9,303.71 | 9,206.96 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | - | 84,459.62 | 76,975.67 | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 | 16.05 | 15.90 | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.dollarglobal.in.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thalhy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit after tax | 612.31 | 1,807.62 | 292.36 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 95244713

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com / www.siemens.co.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070
Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com | Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
- The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN(MP)C00270
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRJUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thagajagar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sulaikar, Virjuthurugur, K. PREYATHASINI
Date: 13.05.2025 Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com Website: www.aisglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | (c) Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | | | | | | | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
- The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARRAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiragaraj Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sulaikarai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHANSHINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals:
04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 11,704 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | 2,32,914 | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L. Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India
Phone No.: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 | 171,045.97 | 157,227.45 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 | 9,222.03 | 9,137.01 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 | 9,303.71 | 9,206.96 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | - | 84,459.62 | 76,975.67 | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 | 16.05 | 15.90 | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

DOLLAR | HODGINS | MESSY | DOLLAR | CHAMPION | DOLLAR | LEMAR | DOLLAR | ATHLEISURE | DOLLAR | ULTRA | DOLLAR | WATERCANE | DOLLAR | RANGUARD | FORCE HXT

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508, Fax: 04347-233414, E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in, Website: www.taal.co.in, CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 |
| Profit after tax | 612.31 | 1,807.62 | 252.36 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes:

1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com / www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com | Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).

2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.

3. The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (NP) COO2703
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRJUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Tagorajgar Mills Premises, Kapsalpur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virjuthurugur
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREYATHASHEEN
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer

Date-14/05/2025 Malkapur Municipal Council

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,964 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L. Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India
Phone No: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | | Three Months Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 | 171,045.97 | 157,227.45 | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 | 12,383.13 | 12,172.51 | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 | 9,222.03 | 9,137.01 | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 | 9,303.71 | 9,206.96 | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | - | 84,459.62 | 76,975.67 | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 | 16.05 | 15.90 | | |
| | (b) Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thaliy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com | Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

- Notes:-**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
 - For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
 - The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHIARASNE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 3rd & 4th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)

Registered Office: OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L. Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India
Phone No.: 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax: 033-2288 4063 | E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in | Website: www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | | | | | | | | | 15.90 |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailly Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| TATA CAPITAL LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070 | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office: 11 th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. | | | | | | | | | |
| Tel: 022-6606 9000 | | | | | | | | | |
| Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com | | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in crore) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debt Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<http://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited ([www.b](http://www.bseindia.com)

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHIASHWINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals:
04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer

Date-14/05/2025 Malkapur Municipal Council

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,964 | 4,62,647 | 110,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 11,154 | 4,34,782 | 10,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| ₹ (in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025. | | | | | | | | |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
- The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (NP) COO270
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiragaraj Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHIASHWINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer

Date-14/05/2025 Malkapur Municipal Council

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com Website: www.aisglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 110,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | 2,32,914 | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 11,154 | 4,34,782 | 10,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Standalone financial results on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

| TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thalhy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretarial@taal.co.in . Website: www.taal.co.in . CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480 | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 | | | | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 | | | | | |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

| Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended |
| | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | | |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | | |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | | |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 | | | | | | |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 | | | | | | |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473


Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.


The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:



Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; **Fax:** +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| <div>  TATA CAPITAL LIMITED </div> | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Corporate Identity Number : U65990MH1991PLC060670 | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : 11 th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. | | | | | | | | | |
| Tel: 022-6606 9000 | | | | | | | | | |
| Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com | | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in crore) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 147,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 147,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 147,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 147,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiragaraj Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHIASHWINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------|------------|---------|
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2024 | |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 11,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------|------------|---------|
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2024 | |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025. | | | | | | | | |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thaliy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508, Fax: 04347-233414, E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in, Website: www.taal.co.in, CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000, Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070
Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

- Notes:-**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
3. The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (MCA21) 2007
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 25.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiragaraj Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sula Karai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHANSHINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com; Website: www.aisglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 1,10,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,10,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| ₹ (in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025. | | | | | | | | |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 95244713

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com/in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: 022-6606 9000
Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

- Notes:-**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
3. The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN (NP) 000270
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRJUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thagajragar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sulaikara, Virjuthurugur, K. PREYATHASINI
Date: 13.05.2025 Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com; Website: www.aisglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------|------------|---------|
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2024 | |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 11,864 | 4,62,647 | 11,074 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|---------|------------|---------|
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2025 | | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2024 | |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 11,154 | 4,34,782 | 10,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | (c) Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | | | | | | | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

| TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in . Website: www.taal.co.in . CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480 | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | | March 31, 2025 | | March 31, 2024 | | March 31, 2024 | |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 | | | | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 | | | | | |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

| Particulars | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| | March 31, 2025 | | March 31, 2025 | | March 31, 2024 | | March 31, 2024 | |
| | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 | | | | | |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 | | | | | |

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 9524473


Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:




Place : Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited

Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; **Fax:** +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| <div>  TATA CAPITAL LIMITED </div> | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Corporate Identity Number : U65990MH1991PLC060670 | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : 11 th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. | | | | | | | | | |
| Tel: 022-6606 9000 | | | | | | | | | |
| Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com | | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in crore) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN(MP)C00270
Regd. Of: SULA KARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 29.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sulaikarai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREMATHARASINI
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer

Date-14/05/2025 Malkapur Municipal Council

ASAH! INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,964 | 4,62,647 | 110,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 11,154 | 4,34,782 | 10,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Scan the QR code to view the results on the website of the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |
| | (b) Diluted | | | | | | | | |
| | (c) Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | | | | | | | | |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).

3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thalhy Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretarial@taal.co.in.
Website: www.taal.co.in. CIN: L22070TN1989PLC014480

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR ₹/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 |

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. Lakhs)

| Particulars | Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 | Year Ended March 31, 2025 | Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 |
| Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 |
| Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 292.30 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 |

Notes: 1. The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 95244713

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com
www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC06070

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.

Tel: 022-6606 9000

Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crore)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)

- Notes:-**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>).
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on <https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html>.
3. The figures for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 includes the effect of merger of Tata Motors Finance Limited with the Company and are therefore not comparable with figures of the previous quarter / year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 14, 2025

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

VVM LIMITED
CIN: L1711TN(MP)C00270
Regd. Of: SULAARAI, VIRUDHUNAGAR

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 25.05.2025, Thursday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiragaraj Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results (Under Ind AS) of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025.

The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE, at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Sulaarai, Virudhunagar
Date: 13.05.2025

For VVM LIMITED
K. PREETHANSHINE
Company Secretary

Indian Overseas Bank
Marketing and Development Department
Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 400002

Indian Overseas Bank invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from leading Life Insurance Companies for Selection of Life Insurer/s to offer Credit Life Group Insurance cover for the Borrowers. Details of the tender can be obtained from www.ioib.in under the tender section.

Last date and time for receipt of proposals: **04.06.2025, 06:00 P.M.**

14.05.2025 Deputy General Manager (MDD)

Malkapur Municipal Council
Dist-Satara

E-tender notice No.elect/2 For 2025-26

Malkapur Municipal Council invites E-tender for Supplying, Installing, commissioning and testing Solar Street lights at Various wards, Malkapur, Tal-Karad Dist-Satara in the State of Maharashtra. Please visit website www.mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
(Pratap Koli)
Chief Officer
Malkapur Municipal Council

Date-14/05/2025

ASahi INDIA GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1st Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015. Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Offices: 3rd & 11th Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurugram Road Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88
Email: investorrelations@asglass.com; Website: www.asglass.com

| AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 118,864 | 4,62,647 | 110,741 | 4,36,586 | | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 48,094 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 12,432 | 51,277 | 10,032 | 44,257 | | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 9,154 | 36,730 | 7,325 | 32,505 | | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8,825 | 35,996 | 7,380 | 32,561 | | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | 2,431 | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | 2,32,914 | | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted | 3.80 | 15.27 | 3.04 | 13.49 | | | | |

| KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | ₹ Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,11,548 | 4,34,782 | 1,03,363 | 4,17,726 | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 12,279 | 52,743 | 10,229 | 45,380 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 9,138 | 38,910 | 7,606 | 33,553 | | | | |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.asglass.com which can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code provided below.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 13th May, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each for financial year 2024-25. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

5. The Company has commenced commercial operations at Float glass plant at Soniyana on 25th March, 2025.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14th May, 2025

Sanjay Labroo
Chairman & Managing Director

| Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2025 | 31-12-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2025 | 31-03-2024 |
| | | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 53,657.07 | 37,781.15 | 48,836.91 | 168,218.59 | 154,912.90 | 54,912.60 | 38,072.76 | 49,995.98 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,826.63 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 11,754.83 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 4,145.49 | 2,660.92 | 4,397.05 | 12,073.69 | 11,866.99 | 4,101.46 | 2,709.60 | 4,627.85 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #) | 3,089.93 | 1,945.47 | 3,201.91 | 9,033.15 | 8,939.04 | 2,985.10 | 1,995.16 | 3,359.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,144.27 | 1,945.47 | 3,217.29 | 9,113.57 | 9,003.96 | 3,040.70 | 1,995.16 | 3,380.29 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 | 1,134.32 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 85,350.22 | 77,938.13 | - | - | 84,459.62 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the quarter)* | 5.45 | 3.43 | 5.65 | 15.93 | 15.76 | 5.16 | 3.52 | 5.83 |

Includes Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items (Refer note 1 below). * Not Annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 150% (₹ 3.00 per equity share) on the face value ₹ 2/- each (fully paid up).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14th May, 2025

OUR COLLECTIONS

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00877949

| TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thailay Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India. Phone: 04347-233508. Fax: 04347-233414. E-mail: secretariat@taal.co.in . Website: www.taal.co.in . CIN: L28207TN1989PLC014480 | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | ₹s. Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.45 | | | | | |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.25 | 1,807.56 | 252.30 | | | | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.06 | 1,829.37 | 221.29 | | | | | |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share) | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | 1,275.00 | | | | | |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 12,568.68 | 12,568.68 | 11,768.80 | | | | | |
| 8 | Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR) | 2.40 | 7.09 | 1.00 | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | ₹s. Lakhs | | | | | | | |
| | | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | | Year Ended | Three Months Ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,238.07 | 4,061.69 | 818.51 | | | | | |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional item and tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 | | | | | |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 783.25 | 2,343.11 | 365.51 | | | | | |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 612.31 | 1,807.62 | 252.36 | | | | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 634.12 | 1,829.43 | 221.35 | | | | | |

Notes:

- The audited consolidated financial result and audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format for three months and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director
DIN: 95244713

Place: Bangalore
Date: May 13, 2025

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited ("the Company"), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 13 May 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter / half-year ended 31 March 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 May 2025

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Siemens Limited
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403
E-mail / Contact: Corporate.Secretariat@siemens.com / www.siemens.com.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.com.in

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,695.63 | 3,892.48 | 21,940.08 | 13,309.11 | 7,508.81 | 5,009.75 | 28,369.87 | 18,198.38 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 889.06 | 951.36 | 3,375.38 | 3,208.63 | 1,368.50 | 1,010.87 | 4,918.56 | 4,392.03 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 654.79 | 776.92 | 2,594.28 | 2,492.45 | 1,051.70 | 783.05 | 3,664.66 | 3,150.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | | | | | | | | |
| | Attributable to owners of the Company | 370.96 | 1,064.62 | 2,406.82 | 2,757.74 | 749.47 | 989.07 | 3,509.87 | 4,098.31 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹s. 10 per share) | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,799.93 | 3,746.41 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 | 3,762.44 | 3,703.05 |
| 7 | Shares pending for issuance | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - | 4,162.76 | - |
| 8 | Instruments entirely equity in nature | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - | 1,808.00 | - |
| 9 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 18,328.15 | 15,706.01 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 | 23,458.61 | 19,714.08 |
| 10 | Securities Premium Account | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,128.58 | 5,094.47 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 | 5,074.29 | 5,046.86 |
| 11 | Net worth | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 27,734.65 | 19,776.92 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 | 32,587.82 | 23,540.19 |
| 12 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 1,47,120.90 | 1,00,211.22 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 | 2,08,225.51 | 1,47,506.02 |
| 13 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 | 330.52 | 795.39 |
| 14 | Debt Equity Ratio | 5.30 | 5.07 | 5.30 | 5.07 | 6.39 | 6.27 | 6.39 | 6.27 |
| 15 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| | - Diluted | *1.66 | *2.07 | 6.60 | 6.78 | *2.67 | *2.09 | 9.32 | 8.57 |
| 16 | Capital Redemption Reserve | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 | 5.75 |
| 17 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 18 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |
| 19 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. | N.A. |

(* Not annualised)